
ROYAL 
SENSE 

To, 

Listing Department 
BSE Limited 

PJ Towers, Dalal Street, 
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 

Dcar Sirs, 
Reference:Scheme of Amalgamation of Information TTG Innovations Private Limited (Transferor 

Please find below the following details as required by you: 

Name of the Company:TTG Innovations Private Limited: 

Audited Financialsdetails for previous financial year ended on 31# March. 2024 andAudited Financial Statements for the year ended on 31March, 2025. 

Particulars 

Equity Paid up Capital 
Reserves and surplus 
Carry forward losses 
Net Worth 

Secured ILoans 

Company" or "TIPL" or �Company") with Royal Sense Limited («Transferee Company" or "RSL") and their respective Shareholders and Creditors (hereinafter referred to as "the Scheme"). 

Miscellaneous Expenditure 

Registered Office:Plot No. 57, First Floor, Phase-lI Badli, Industrial Estate, Badli Ind., 
ROYAL SENSE LIMITED 

Badli (North West Delhi), Delhi-110042 CIN: L21006DL2023PLC412051 Email: compliance@royalsense.in Website:www.royalsense.in |Contact No.: +91-9205843102 

Unsecured Loans 
Fixed Assets 

Total Income 

Income fromOperations 

EPS 

Total Expenditure 
Profit before Tax 
Profit after Tax 

Cash profit 

Book value per share (in Rs.) 

496.81 

1,742.91 

As per the Audited Financial Year Audited Financial Statement for 
ended March 31, 2025 the last Financial 

March 31, 2024 

2239.72 
4.42 

302.62 

23.01 

165.18 

2764.31 
2772.29 

2359.36 

412.93 

ANNEXURE-98 

304.49 

306.39 

26"May, 2025 

6.21 

6.12 

*Cash Profit Profit after Tax + Depreciation and Amortization Expense + ESOP Expense 

(INR in Lakhs) 

Yearended 

490.01 

1343.57 

0 

1833.58 

0.75 

126.78 
33.55 

5.36 

1896.39 

1899.43 

1669.44 

229.99 

170.19 

170.98 

3.47 

3.48 
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PAGRRbyANSAkeîimite LiMITED 

Rishabh Arerd 
Managing Director 
DIN: 09745543 

Director 
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