ANNEXURE-9B



ROYAL SENSE LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. 57, First Floor, Phase-II Badli, Industrial Estate, Badli Ind., Badli (North West Delhi), Delhi-110042 CIN: L21006DL2023PLC412051 Email: compliance@royalsense.in Website:www.royalsense.in | Contact No.: +91-9205843102

To. **Listing Department** BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

26th May, 2025

Dear Sirs.

Reference:Scheme of Amalgamation of Information TTG Innovations Private Limited ("Transferor Company" or "TIPL" or "Company") with Royal Sense Limited ("Transferee Company" or "RSL") and their respective Shareholders and Creditors (hereinafter referred to as "the Scheme").

Please find below the following details as required by you:

Audited Financialsdetails for previous financial year ended on 31st March, 2024 and Audited Financial Statements for the year ended on 31"March, 2025.

Name of the Company: TTG Innovations Private Limited:

Particulars		(INR in Lakhs)
	As per the Audited Financial Year	
	ended March 31, 2025	the last Financial Yearended
Equity Paid up Capital	496.81	March 31, 2024 490.01
Reserves and surplus	1,742.91	1343.57
Carry forward losses	-	0
Net Worth	2239.72	1833.58
Miscellaneous Expenditure	4.42	0.75
Secured Loans	302.62	126.78
Unsecured Loans	23.01	33.55
Fixed Assets	165.18	5.36
Income fromOperations	2764.31	1896.39
Total Income	2772.29	1899.43
Total Expenditure	2359.36	1669.44
Profit before Tax	412.93	229.99
Profit after Tax	304.49	170.19
Cash profit	306.39	170.98
EPS	6.21	3.47
Book value per share (in Rs.)	6.12	3.48

*Cash Profit = Profit after Tax + Depreciation and Amortization Expense + ESOP Expense



ROYAL SENSE LIMITED

Registered Office:Plot No. 57, First Floor, Phase-II Badli, Industrial Estate, Badli Ind., Badli (North West Delhi), Delhi-110042 CIN: L21006DL2023PLC412051 Email: compliance@royalsense.in Website:www.royalsense.in | Contact No.: +91-9205843102

FOR Byansense Limited LIMITED

Rishabh Arora Managing Director DIN: 09745543

Director